



HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Office of the Executive Engineer Nadaun Division HPPWD Nadaun

Web:- www.hppwd.gov.in Email:- ee-pwdndn-hp@hp.gov.in Phone No:- 01972-298570
No:- PW-NDN/Tender/GA/2025-2026-3478-3527 Dated:- 09-07-2025
To

The Executive Engineer (IT Cell),
Nigam Vihar, HP Shimla-2.

Subject:- Publication of Tender Notice.

Sir,

Enclosed please find herewith the Tender Notice of various works as given in the Notice Inviting Tender. As per Notification Pr. Secy (PW) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh letter No. PBW(B)A(3)1/2020 dated Shimla-2 the 16th July, 2021 as the works mentioned in the tender Notice are of urgent nature and in public interest, the same may be uploaded on the departmental website.

DA/- Notice Inviting Tender/Scheduled of Quantity
And "A" Certificate.

Executive Engineer
Nadaun Division
HPPWD Nadaun

Copy forwarded with its enclosures for information to:-

1. The Superintending Engineer, 8th Circle, HPPWD, Hamirpur.
2. The Assistant Engineer, Sub Division, HPPWD Nadaun and Dhaneta.
3. Drawing Branch in this office.
4. Accounts Branch in this office.
5. Supdt of C Branch in this office.
6. Notice Board.

Executive Engineer
Nadaun Division
HPPWD Nadaun.

**HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
Office of the Executive Engineer Nadaun Division HPPWD Nadaun**

Web:- www.hppwd.gov.in Email:- ee-pwdndn-hp@hp.gov.in

Phone No:- 01972-298570

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Scaled percentage rate tender on form 6 & 8 are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer Nadaun Division HPPWD Nadaun on behalf of Governor of HP, from the approved eligible contractors enlisted in HPPWD for the following works; so as to reach this office on **21-07-2025 up to 10.30 A.M.** and same will be opened on the same day at **11.00 A.M.** in presence of the interested contractors or their authorized representative. The application will be received in this office on dated **19-07-2025 upto 1:30 P.M.** The tender form can be had from the office of Executive Engineer Nadaun Division HPPWD Nadaun on cash payment (Non-refundable) on **19-07-2025** during office hours **02:00 P.M. to 04:00 P.M.** The application must be accompanied with earnest money in shape of NSD/FDR/Time deposit etc. of any post office of HP, or Nationalized Bank duly pledged in the name of Executive Engineer Nadaun Division HPPWD Nadaun cash order will not be entertained, it may be ensure that the earnest money shall have to be prepared work wise otherwise forms will not be issued. The offer of tender shall be kept upon for 60 days. The conditional tender or tender received by post will also be rejected. The undersigned reserves the right to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason. All the approved eligible contractors should bring copy of their valid enlistment/renewal/exemption from, earnest money with them. The tender documents will be issued only to those who fulfill the eligibility conditions. The contractor should be registered as dealer under GST Act, Valid copy of Registration as required along with latest returns, Copy of PAN Card, EPF along with latest returns failing which no tender form will be issued to him. All the required documents must be attached with the application.

Sr. No.	Name of work	Estimated Cost	Earnest Money	Cost of Tender form	Time limit	Eligible Class
1	C/O ambulance road to village Budana Km 0/00 to 1/00 (SH:- Preparation of Geo Reference Digital Map and collection of data for FRA)	95,000.00	1900.00	350.00	One Month	C&D
2	C/O ambulance road to village Bann to ward No-1 (G.P Rangas) Km 0/00 to 1/00 (SH:- Preparation of Geo Reference Digital Map and collection of data for FRA)	95,000.00	1900.00	350.00	One Month	C&D
3	A/R & M/O various roads under HPPWD Sub-Division Dhaneta . (SH:- Hiring of Tractor with trolley)	98,490.00	2000.00	350.00	One Month	C&D
4	A/R & M/O various roads under HPPWD Sub-Division Nadaun . (SH:- Hiring of Tractor with trolley).	96,480.00	2000.00	350.00	One Month	C&D
5	C/O link road to Degree College Dhaneta Km 0/00 to 0/780, C/O link road Mandyani to School Mandyani Km 0/00 to 0/225 (SH: - Preparation of Geo Referenced Digital Map, and collection data for FRA)	95000.00	1900.00	350.00	One Month	C&D
6	C/O link road Branjad to House of Madan Branjad Km 0/00 to 1/120, C/O link road Mandyani to Guga Jaher Peer Ji Mandyani Km 0/00 to 0/360 (SH: - Preparation of Geo Referenced Digital Map, and collection data for FRA)	95000.00	1900.00	350.00	One Month	C&D
7	VKV/2021/815, VKV/2021/422 C/O Metalling and tarring of road from Talab towards the house of Amar Singh village Garni Km 0/00 to 0/500 (SH:- P/L cement concrete pavement at Rd 0/150 to 0/172.50) (DC Deposit)	89713.00	1800.00	350.00	One Month	C&D
8	C/O link road Sandoh to village Langhue Km 0/00 to 0/500, C/O Sandoh to Guga Mandir Km 0/00 to 0/800 (SH: - Preparation of Geo Referenced Digital Map, and collection data for FRA)	95000.00	1900.00	350.00	One Month	C&D
9	C/O link road from Bonti Km 0/00 to 1/200 . C/O link road to Harizan Basti Kardoh Km 0/00 to 0/300 (SH: - Preparation of Geo Referenced Digital Map, and collection data for FRA)	95000.00	1900.00	350.00	One Month	C&D
10	VKV/2021/815, VKV/2021/422 C/O Metalling and tarring of road from Talab towards the house of Amar Singh village Garni Km 0/00 to 0/500 (SH:- P/L cement concrete pavement at Rd 0/174 to 0/186.50) (DC Deposit)	49840.00	1000.00	350.00	One Month	C&D

11	E/O link road Bhroabar to Challi Km 0/00 to 2/00, C/O link road Kashmir to Nahi Di Bahi Km 0/00 to 0/300 (SH: - Preparation of Geo Referenced Digital Map, and collection data for FRA)	95000.00	1900.00	350.00	One Month	C&D
12	E/O link road Miyade to Mornoh via Dakbalh Km 0/00 to 0/600, C/O link road Kitpal Balh Nauri Km 1/300 to 1/800 (SH: - Preparation of Geo Referenced Digital Map, and collection data for FRA)	95000.00	1900.00	350.00	One Month	C&D
13	C/O link road House of Rajinder Kumar to Samshan Ghat of Mansui, Jol, Pandhera village at Man Khad via Jol road G.P Mansui Km 0/00 to 1/300, C/O link road to village Kudewala Km 0/00 to 0/495 (SH: - Preparation of Geo Referenced Digital Map, and collection data for FRA)	95000.00	1900.00	350.00	One Month	C&D
14	A/R & M/O Divisional office building at Nadaun (SH:- Providing and fixing Cup boards etc.)	80665.00	1700	350.00	One Month	C&D
15	A/R & M/O Divisional office building at Nadaun (SH:- Providing and fixing Cup boards, shutters & Steel work etc.)	76316.00	1600.00	350.00	One Month	C&D
16	VKV/2024/99 C/O Path alongwith R/wall Near the House of Sh. Satish Kumar S/O Sh. Prem Chand R/O Village Telkar P.O Sanahi GP Sanahi Mohal (SH:- C/O R/wall Deposit Wall)	70397.00	1500.00	350.00	One Month	C&D
17	VKV/2024/20 C/O link road with protection wall from the house of Sh. Pratap Chand towards main road Telkar Mohal Telkar G.P Sanahi Mohar (SH:- Providing and Laying Cement pavement (Deposit work)	98968.00	2000.00	350.00	One Month	C&D

Certified that the tenders for Job No. 1 to 17 are of urgent nature and in public interest.

HIM SUCHANA AVAM JAN SAMPARK.

Executive Engineer
Nadaun Division
HPPWD Nadaun
On behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh

(24)

706/Ho I

DNIT

Name of Work:- C/O Ambulance road to village Budhana Km 0/00 to 1/00 (SH:- Preparation of Geo reference Digital Map and collection of data for FRA)

Estimated Cost:-Rs.95000.00

Earnest Money:- Rs.1900.00

Time Limit:- One Month

Sr. No.	Description of Items	Qty.	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
			Figure	words		
1	Preparation of Geo reference Topo sheet map, Layout map and collection of data for proposed site including field visits, preparation of KML file along with marking of habitation to be benefited by construction of road as per direction and complete satisfaction of user agency and forest department including entire carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and as per drawings and technical specifications as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge including all incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.00	10000.00	Rupees Ten Thousand and Paise Zero Only	per Kilo metre	10000.00
2	Processing the case for preparation of forest diversion under forest Rights ACT 2006 including the collection of field data and all relevant documents/formats mandatory required to be attached with the case as per latest requirement of Ministry Environment and forest conservation, Govt of India Dehradun After getting the joint inspection of site including computer typing of (Two) copies in each case, binding complete and getting it through from DFO, R.O including all the observation if raised at any time by any office and to pursue and resubmit the same by neatly and accurately filling in all formats/documents for submission, rectifying any observations and receiving approval in all respect as per direction and complete satisfaction of user agency and forest department including entire carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and as per drawings and technical specifications as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge including all incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.00	85000.00	Rupees Eighty Five Thousand and Paise Zero Only	per Kilo metre	85000.00
Total:-						95000.00

25

Job No - 2

Name of Work:- C/O Ambulance road to village Bann to Ward No-1) G.P Rangus) Km 0/00 to 0/116 (SH:- Preparation of Geo reference Digital Map and collection of data for FRA)

DNT

Sr. No.	Description of Items	Qty.	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
			Figure	words		
1	Preparation of Geo reference Topo sheet map, Layout map and collection of data for proposed site including field visits, preparation of KML file along with marking of habitation to be benefited by construction of road as per direction and complete satisfaction of user agency and forest department including entire carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and as per drawings and technical specifications as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge including all incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.00	10000.00	Rupees Ten Thousand and Paise Zero Only	per Kilo metre	10000.00
2	Processing the case for preparation of forest diversion under forest Rights ACT 2006 including the collection of field data and all relevant documents/forms mandatory required to be attached with the case as per latest requirement of Ministry Environment and forest conservation, Govt of India Dehradun After getting the joint inspection of site including computer typing of (Two) copies in each case, binding complete and getting it through from DFO, R.O including all the observation if raised at any time by any office and to pursue and resubmit the same by neatly and accurately filling in all formats/documents for submission, rectifying any observations and receiving approval in all respect as per direction and complete satisfaction of user agency and forest department including entire carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and as per drawings and technical specifications as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge including all incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.00	85000.00	Rupees Eighty Five Thousand and Paise Zero Only	per Kilo metre	85000.00
Total:-						95000.00

Executive Engineer,
Nadaun Division,
HPPWD, Nadaun

Schedule of quantity

Name of Work:- A/R & M/O various roads under HPPWD Sub-Division Dhaneta .
(SH:- Hiring of Tractor with trolley).

Estimated Cost:-Rs. 98490.00
 Earnest Money:- Rs. 2000.00
 Time Limit:- one month

Sr. No.	Description of Items	Qty.	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
			Fig.	Words		
1	Hiring of Tractor with trolley for lifting of material in all head and lifts including cost of services of opening staff, cost of lubricating oil/ petrol/ kerosene oil, other consumable for running the plant and machinery and all taxes, the higher charges of plants machinery on per day basics are for single shift of eight working hours specification as per direction of engineer - in charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidents. The rates are inclusive of royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	49.00			Per day	
					Total:-	

Executive Engineer
 Nadaun Division
 HPPWD Nadan

DNIT

Name of Work:- A/R & M/O various roads under HPPWD Sub-Division Nadaun.
(SH:- Hiring of Tractor with trolley).

Name of Work:- A/R & M/O various roads under HPPWD Sub-Division Nadaun .							UNIT	
(SH:- Hiring of Tractor with trolley).							Estimated Cost:-Rs. 96480.00	
							Earnest Money:- Rs. 2000.00	
							Time Limit:- one month	
Sr. No.	Description of Items	Qty.	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount		
			Fig.	Words				
1	Hiring of Tractor with trolley for lifting of material in all head and lifts including cost of services of opening staff , cost of lubricating oil/ petrol/ kerosene oil , other consumable for running the plant and machinery and all taxes , the higher charges of plants machinery on per day basics are for single shift of eight working hours specification as per direction of engineer - in charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidents. The rates are inclusive of octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	48.00	2010.00	Rupees Two Thousand Ten and Paise Zero Only	Per day	96480.00		
					Total	96480.00		

DNIT approved for Rs. 96,480/- only

DNIT approved for Rs. 96,480/- only

Executive Engineer
Nadaun Division
HPPWD Nadaun

DNIT

Name of Work:- CC/O link road to Degree College Dhaneta Km 0/00 to 0/780, C/O link road Mandyani to School Mandyani Km 0/00 to 0/225 (SH: - Preparation of Geo Referenced Digital Map, and collection data for FRA)

566 No-5

Estimated Cost:-Rs. 95000.00
Earnest Money:- Rs. 1900.00
Time Limit:- one month

Sr. No.	Description of Items	Qty.	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
			Fig.	Words		
1	Preparation of Geo reference Digital Map and collection of data for proposed site including field visits, preparation of KML file and CA map along with marking of habitation to be benefited by construction of project site. Marking the alignment in soft copies and submission in hard copies, Processing the case for preparation of forest diversion under forest conservation ACT 1980 including the collection of field data and all relevant documents/formats mandatory required to be attached with the case as per latest requirement of Ministry Environment and forest conservation, Govt. of India . After getting the joint inspection of site including computer typing of 3 (Three) copies in each case, binding complete and getting it through from DFO including all the observation if raised or any time by time any office and to pursue and resubmit the same by neatly and accurately filling in all formats/documents online submission, rectifying any observations and receiving approval in all respect as per direction and complete satisfaction of user agency and forest department including entire carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and as per drawings and technical specifications as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge including all incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	2.00	47500.00	Rupees Forty Seven Thousand Five Hundred and Paise Zero Only	Per Job	95000.00
	Total:-					95000.00

Payment Schedule :-

- On line submission of FRA /FCA case @ 50% of awarded amount.
- On Principle approval of FRA/FCA case @ 30% of awarded amount.
- On Final approval including online submission of compliance sheet @ 20% of awarded amount.

Executive Engineer
Nadaun Division
HPPWD Nadapur

DNIT

Name of Work:- C/O link road Branjad to House of Madan Branjad Km 0/00 to 1/120, C/O link road Mandyani to Guga Jaher Peer Ji Mandyani Km 0/00 to 0/360 (SH: - Preparation of Geo Referenced Digital Map, and collection data for FRA)

Job No. - 6

Estimated Cost:-Rs. 95000.00
 Earnest Money:- Rs. 1900.00
 Time Limit:- one month

Sr. No.	Description of Items	Qty.	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
			Fig.	Words		
1	Preparation of Geo reference Digital Map and collection of data for proposed site including field visits, preparation of KML file and CA map along with marking of habitation to be benefited by construction of project site. Marking the alignment in soft copies and submission in hard copies, Processing the case for preparation of forest diversion under forest conservation ACT 1980 including the collection of field data and all relevant documents/formats mandatory required to be attached with the case as per latest requirement of Ministry Environment and forest conservation, Govt. of India . After getting the joint inspection of site including computer typing of 3 (Three) copies in each case, binding complete and getting it through from DFO including all the observation if raised or any time by time any office and to pursue and resubmit the same by neatly and accurately filling in all formats/documents online submission, rectifying any observations and receiving approval in all respect as per direction and complete satisfaction of user agency and forest department including entire carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and as per drawings and technical specifications as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge including all incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	2.00	47500.00	Rupees Forty Seven Thousand Five Hundred and Paise Zero Only	Per Job	95000.00
	Total:-					95000.00

Payment Schedule :-

- (i) On line submission of FRA /FCA case @ 50% of awarded amount.
- (ii) On Principle approval of FRA/FCA case @ 30% of awarded amount.
- (iii) On Final approval including online submission of compliance sheet @ 20% of awarded amount.

Executive Engineer
 Nadaun Division
 HPPWD Nadaun

DNIT

Name of Work:- VK/V/2021/815, VK/V/2021/422 C/O Metalling and tarring of road from Talab towards the house of Amar Singh village Garmi Km 0/00 to 0/500 (SH:- P/L cement concrete pavement at Rd 0/150 to 0/172.50) (DC Deposit)

Estimated Cost:-Rs.89713.00
Earnest Money:- Rs. 1800.00
Time Limit:- One Month

Job No-7

SA

Sr. No.	Description of Items	Qty.	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c		Unit	Amount
			Figure	words		
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil . ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	10.80	400.00	Rupees Four Hundred and Paise Zero Only	Per cubic metre	4320.00
2	Stone soling properly hand packed filling interstices with spells and consolidating with power road roller to the required gradient and camber including spreading watering and rolling of binding materials moorum or earth etc. complete as per drawing and technical specification 100mm(one hundred millimeter) spread thickness including material and labour including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rate inclusive of Octroi, Toll Tax , GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	7.20	1410.10	Rupees One Thousand Four Hundred Ten and Paise Ten Only	Per cubic metre	10153.00
3	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:3:6 (One cement : three coarse sand : six graded stone aggregate) 20 mm (Twenty millimetre) nominal size in retaining walls, return walls, walls (any thickness) including attached pilasters, columns, piers, abutments, pillars, posts, struts, buttresses, string or lacing courses, parapets, coping, bed blocks, anchor blocks, plain window sills, fillets, sunken floor etcetera including the cost of centering, shuttering and finishing as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana, Toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	7.20	5200.00	Rupees Five Thousand Two Hundred and Paise Zero Only	Per cubic metre	37440.00

4	Providing and laying in position specified grade of reinforced cement concrete, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement in open foundation . All work up to plinth level up to floor five level, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement with 1:1.5:3 (one cement : one and half coarse sand : three graded stone aggregate 20 mm(twenty millimetre) nominal size). In foundation footing bases of columns and the like and mass concrete including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	5.40	7000.00	Rupees Seven Thousand and Paise Zero Only	Per cubic metre	37800.00
			Total:-			89713.00

DNIT approved for 87,713/-only

Executive Engineer,
Nadaun Division,
HPPWD, Nadaun

DNIT

Name of Work:- C/O link road Sandoh to village Langhne Km 0/00 to 0/500, C/O Sandoh to Guga Mandir Km 0/00 to 0/800 (SH:- Preparation of Geo Referenced Digital Map, and collection data for FRA)

Job No - 8

49.

Sr. No.	Description of Items	Qty.	Rate inclusive all taxes i/e G.S.T		Unit	Amount
			Fig.	Words		
1	Preparation of Geo reference Digital Map and collection of data for proposed site including field visits, preparation of K.M.L file and CA map along with marking of habitation to be benefited by construction of project site. Marking the alignment in soft copies and submission in hard copies. Processing the case for preparation of forest diversion under forest conservation ACT 1980 including the collection of field data and all relevant documents/formats mandatory required to be attached with the case as per latest requirement of Ministry Environment and forest conservation, Govt. of India. After getting the joint inspection of site including computer typing of 3 (Three) copies in each case, binding complete and getting it through from DFO including all the observation if raised or any time by time any office and to pursue and resubmit the same by neatly and accurately filling in all formats/documents online submission, rectifying any observations and receiving approval in all respect as per direction and complete satisfaction of user agency and forest department including entire carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and as per drawings and technical specifications as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge including all incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	2.00	47500.00	Rupees Forty Seven Thousand Five Hundred and Paise Zero Only	Per Job	95000
					Total:-	9500

Payment Schedule :-

- On line submission of FRA /FCA case @ 50% of awarded amount.
- On Principle approval of FRA/FCA case @ 30% of awarded amount.
- On Final approval including online submission of compliance sheet @ 20% of awarded amount.

Executive Engineer
Nadaun Division
HPPWD Nadaun

DNIT

Name of Work:- C/O link road from Bonti Km 0/00 to 1/200 , C/O link road to Harizan Basti Kardoh Km 0/00 to 0/300 (SH: - Preparation of Geo Referenced Digital Map, and collection data for FRA)

Job No - 9

48

Sl. No.	Description of Items	Qty.	Rate inclusive all taxes i/e G.S.T		Unit	Amount
			Fig.	Words		
1	Preparation of Geo reference Digital Map and collection of data for proposed site including field visits, preparation of KML file and CA map along with marking of habitation to be benefited by construction of project site. Marking the alignment in soft copies and submission in hard copies. Processing the case for preparation of forest diversion under forest conservation ACT 1980 including the collection of field data and all relevant documents/formats mandatory required to be attached with the case as per latest requirement of Ministry Environment and forest conservation, Govt. of India . After getting the joint inspection of site including computer typing of 3 (Three) copies in each case, binding complete and getting it through from DFO including all the observation if raised or any time by time any office and to pursue and resubmit the same by neatly and accurately filling in all formats/documents online submission, rectifying any observations and receiving approval in all respect as per direction and complete satisfaction of user agency and forest department including entire carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and as per drawings and technical specifications as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge including all incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	2.00	47500.00	Rupees Forty Seven Thousand Five Hundred and Paise Zero Only	Per Job	95000.00
					Total:-	95000.00

Payment Schedule :-

- On line submission of FRA /FCA case @ 50% of awarded amount.
- On Principle approval of FRA/FCA case @ 30% of awarded amount.
- On Final approval including online submission of compliance sheet @ 20% of awarded amount.

Executive Engineer
Nadaun Division
HPPWD Nadaun

DNIT

Job No - 10

Name of Work:- VK/V/2021/815, VK/V/2021/422 C/O Metalling and tarring of road from Talab towards the house of Amar Singh village Garmi Km 0/00 to 0/500 (SH:- P/L cement concrete pavement at Rd 0/174 to 0/186.50) (DC Deposit)

Estimated Cost:-Rs.49840.00
Earnest Money:- Rs. 1000.00

Time Limit:- One Month

Sr. No.	Description of Items	Qty.	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c		Unit	Amount
			Figure	words		
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	6.00	400.00	Rupees Four Hundred and Paise Zero Only	Per cubic metre	2400.00
2	Stone soling properly hand packed filling interstices with spells and consolidating with power road roller to the required gradient and camber including spreading watering and rolling of binding materials moonum or earth etc. complete as per drawing and technical specification 100mm(one hundred millimeter) spread thickness including material and labour including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rate inclusive of Octroi, Toll Tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	4.00	1410.10	Rupees One Thousand Four Hundred Ten and Paise Ten Only	Per cubic metre	5640.00
3	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:3:6 (One cement : three coarse sand : six graded stone aggregate) 20 mm (Twenty millimetre) nominal size in retaining walls, return walls, walls (any thickness) including attached pilasters, columns, piers, abutments, pillars, posts, struts, buttresses, string or lacing courses, parapets, coping, bed blocks, anchor blocks, plain window sills, fillets, sunken floor etcetera including the cost of centering, shuttering and finishing as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, makana, Toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	4.00	5200.00	Rupees Five Thousand Two Hundred and Paise Zero Only	Per cubic metre	20800.00

53

DNIT

Name of Work:- C/O link road Bhrobar to Challi Km 0/00 to 2/00, C/O link road Kashmir to Nahi Di Bahl Km 0/00 to 0/300 (SH:- Preparation of Geo Referenced Digital Map, and collection data for FRA)

Estimated Cost:-Rs. 95000.00
 Earnest Money:- Rs. 1900.00
 Time Limit:- one month

Sl. No.	Description of Items	Qty.	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
			Fig.	Words		
1	Preparation of Geo reference Digital Map and collection of data for proposed site including field visits, preparation of KML file and CA map along with marking of habitation to be benefited by construction of project site. Marking the alignment in soft copies and submission in hard copies, Processing the case for preparation of forest diversion under forest conservation ACT 1980 including the collection of field data and all relevant documents/formats mandatory required to be attached with the case as per latest requirement of Ministry Environment and forest conservation, Govt. of India . After getting the joint inspection of site including computer typing of 3 (Three) copies in each case, binding complete and getting it through from DFO including all the observation if raised or any time by time any office and to pursue and resubmit the same by neatly and accurately filling in all formats/documents online submission, rectifying any observations and receiving approval in all respect as per direction and complete satisfaction of user agency and forest department including entire carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and as per drawings and technical specifications as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge including all incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	2.00	47500.00	Rupees Forty Seven Thousand Five Hundred and Paise Zero Only	Per Job	95000.00
					Total:-	95000.00

Payment Schedule :-

- On line submission of FRA /FCA case @ 50% of awarded amount.
- On Principle approval of FRA/FCA case @ 30% of awarded amount.
- On Final approval including online submission of compliance sheet @ 20% of awarded amount.

Executive Engineer
 Nadaun Division
 HPPWD Nadaun

46.
706 H.O. 12.

Estimated Cost:-Rs. 95000.00
Earnest Money:- Rs. 1900.00

Payment Schedule :-

- (i) On line submission of FRA /FCA case @ 50% of awarded amount.
- (ii) On Principle approval of FRA/FCA case @ 30% of awarded amount.
- (iii) On Final approval including online submission of compliance sheet @ 20% of awarded amount.

Executive Engineer
Nadaun Division
HPPWD Nadaun

$$\frac{50}{13} \text{ } \underline{\text{Job No - 13}}$$

Estimated Cost:-Rs. 95000.00
Earnest Money:- Rs. 1900.00
Time Limit:- one month

Description of Items	Qty.	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
		Fig.	Words		
1 Preparation of Geo reference Digital Map and collection of data for proposed site including field visits, preparation of KML file and CA map along with marking of habitation to be benefited by construction of project site. Marking the alignment in soft copies and submission in hard copies, Processing the case for preparation of forest diversion under forest conservation ACT 1980 including the collection of field data and all relevant documents/forms mandatory required to be attached with the case as per latest requirement of Ministry Environment and forest conservation, Govt. of India . After getting the joint inspection of site including computer typing of 3 (Three) copies in each case, binding complete and getting it through from DFO including all the observation if raised or any time by time any office and to pursue and resubmit the same by neatly and accurately filling in all formats/documents online submission, rectifying any observations and receiving approval in all respect as per direction and complete satisfaction of user agency and forest department including entire carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and as per drawings and technical specifications as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge including all incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	2.00	47500.00	Rupees Forty Seven Thousand Five Hundred and Paise Zero Only	Per Job	95000.00
				Total:-	95000.00

Executive Engineer
Nadaun Division
HPPWD Nadaun

DNIT

Name of Work:- C/O link road House of Rajinder Kumar to Samshan Ghat of Mansui, Jol, Pandhara village at Man Khand via Jol road G.P Mansui Km 0/00 to 1/300, C/O link road to village Kudewala Km 0/00 to 0/495 (SH:-
Preparation of Geo Referenced Digital Map, and collection data for FRA)

Job No-13
501

Estimated Cost:- Rs. 95000.00
 Earnest Money:- Rs. 1900.00
 Time Limit:- one month

Sl. No.	Description of Items	Qty.	Rate inclusive all taxes i.e. G.S.T		Unit	Amount
			Fig.	Words		
1	Preparation of Geo reference Digital Map and collection of data for proposed site including field visits, preparation of K.M.L. file and CA map along with marking of habitation to be benefited by construction of project site. Marking the alignment in soft copies and submission in hard copies, Processing the case for preparation of forest diversion under forest conservation ACT 1980 including the collection of field data and all relevant documents/formats mandatory required to be attached with the case as per latest requirement of Ministry Environment and forest conservation, Govt. of India. After getting the joint inspection of site including computer typing of 3 (Three) copies in each case, binding complete and getting it through from DFO including all the observation if raised or any time by time any office and to pursue and resubmit the same by neatly and accurately filling in all formats/documents online submission, rectifying any observations and receiving approval in all respect as per direction and complete satisfaction of user agency and forest department including entire carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and as per drawings and technical specifications as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge including all incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	2.00	47500.00	Rupees Forty Seven Thousand Five Hundred and Paise Zero Only	Per Job	95000.00
					Total:-	95000.00

- Payment Schedule :-**
- (i) On line submission of FRA/FCA case @ 50% of awarded amount.
 - (ii) On Principle approval of FRA/FCA case @ 30% of awarded amount.
 - (iii) On Final approval including online submission of compliance sheet @ 20% of awarded amount.

Executive Engineer
 Nadaan Division
 HPPWD Nadaan

Nature of Work:- A/R & M/O Divisional office building at Nadaun (Sh:- Providing and fixing Cup boards etc.)

DNT

Job No-14

Estimated Cost:- Rs. 8065.00
 Earnest Money:- Rs. 1700.00
 Time Limit:- One Month

Sl. No.	Description of Items	Qty.	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c		Unit	Amount
			Figure	words		
1	Providing and fixing aluminium work for doors, windows, ventilators and partitions with extruded built up standard tubular sections/ appropriate Z sections and other sections of JINDAL/HINDALCO/BALCO for fixed portion Powder coated aluminium (minimum thickness of powder coating 50 (Fifteen micron) of approved make conforming to IS: 733 and IS: 1285, fixing with dash fasteners of required dia and size, including necessary filling up the gaps at junctions, i.e. at top, bottom and sides with required EPDM rubber/neoprene gasket etc. Aluminium sections shall be smooth, rust free, straight, mitted and jointed mechanically wherever required including cleat angle, Aluminium snap beading for glazing / paneling, C.P. brass / stainless steel screws, all complete as per architectural drawings and the directions of Engineer-in-charge. (Glazing, paneling and dash fasteners to be paid for separately) including entire carriage of material with in all leads, lifts, drawings, technical specifications as per direction by Engineer-in-Charge including other incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	140.27	575.00	Rupees Five Hundred Seventy Five and Paise Zero Only	Per Kilogram	80655.00
	Total:-					80655.00

DNT approved for Rs 80,655/- only

Executive Engineer,
 Nadaun Division,
 HPPWD, Nadia

DNT

Name of Work:- A/R & M/O Divisional office building at Nadan (Sh:- Providing and fixing Cup boards, shutters & Steel work etc.)

Job No- 15

56

Sl. No.		Description of Items			Estimated Cost:-Rs.76316.00		
No.		Time Limit:- One Month			Earnest Money:- Rs. 1600.00		

	Providing and fixing 1 triple strip vertical type magnetic catch of approved quality (Hettich (Code) approved / word ribe shutters, including fixing with necessary screws etcetra complete including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and as per drawings and technical specifications as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge including all incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	16.00	75.00	Rupees Seventy Five and Paise Zero Only	Each	1200.00
	Providing and fixing bright finished brass 100 mm (one hundred millimetre) mortice latch and lock with 6 (six) levers and a pair of lever handles of approved quality with necessary screws etc. complete as per drawings and technical specifications and the direction of Engineer-in-Charge including other incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	10.00	493.05	Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Three and Paise Five Only	Each	4931.00
8	Providing and fixing aluminium die cast body tubular type universal hydraulic door closer (having brand logo with ISI, IS : 3564, embossed on the body, door weight upto 35 kg (thirty five kilogram) and door width upto 700 mm), with necessary accessories and screws etc. complete and as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge including other incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	6.00	624.30	Rupees Six Hundred Twenty Four and Paise Thirty Only	Each	3746.00
9	Providing and fixing Float glass panes of nominal thickness 4 mm (four millimetre) make of Modiguard/ Saint Gobain/ Asahi (weight not less than 10kg/sqm (ten kilogram per square metre) of renewing glass panes with putty and nails wherever necessary including racking out the old putty complete upto all floor level including entire carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and as per drawings and technical specifications as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge including all incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government	3.50	1255.55	Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Five and Paise Fifty Five Only	Per square metre	4394.00
10	Demolishing R.C.C. work manually/ by mechanical means including stacking of steel bars and disposal of unserviceable material within 50 (fifty) metres lead and as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge including other incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	0.45	1510.10	Rupees One Thousand Five Hundred Ten and Paise Ten Only	per cubic metre	680.00
11	Demolishing brick work manually/ by mechanical means in cement mortar including stacking of serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material within 50 (fifty) metres lead and as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge including other incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	0.41	950.00	Rupees Nine Hundred Fifty and Paise Zero Only	per cubic metre	390.00

13	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated cement concrete nominal mix 1:3:6 (one cement three Sand six graded crushed stone aggregate 20mm (twenty millimetre nominal size) on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or hauling out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths including cost of form work for plain concrete in drain and channel etc. open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802,803, 1202 & 1203 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	0.27	5200.00	Rupees Five Thousand Two Hundred and Paise Zero Only	Per cubic metre	1404.00
		1.53	4040.50	Rupees Four Thousand Forty and Paise Fifty Only	Per square metre	6182.00
Total:-						76316.00

DMT approved for Rs. 76,316/- only

Executive Engineer,
Nadaun Division,
HPPWD, Nadgaon

508 NC-16

57

Name of Work:- V/V/2024/99 C/O Path alongwith R/wall Near the House of Sh. Satish Kumar S/O Sh. Prem Chand R/O village Telkar
 P/O Sanahi GP Sanahi Mohal (SH:- C/O R/wall) (Deposit work)

Estimated Cost:- Rs. 70397.00
 Earnest Money:- Rs. 1500.00
 Time Limit:- One Month

Sr. No.	Description of Items	Qty.	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T	Unit	Amount
			Figure		
1	Excavation work by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m (One point five metre) in width or 10 sqm (Ten square metre) on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m (One point five metre), including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil in ordinary rock and all kinds of soil including entire carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and as per drawings and technical specifications as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge including all incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	2.54	350.00	Ruppes Three Hundred Fifty and Paise Zero Only	Per cubic metre 889.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 mechanically mixed (one cement : Five sand : ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work with M.S plates for plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths. In retaining walls / breast walls as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802,803,1202 and 1203 and as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	12.99	4250.00	Ruppes Four Thousand Two Hundred Fifty and Paise Zero Only	Per cubic metre 55208.00
3	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated cement concrete nominal mix 1:3:6 (one cement :three Sand :six graded crushed stone aggregate 20mm (twenty millimetre nominal size) on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths including cost of form work for plain concrete in drain and channel etc. open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802,803, 1202 & 1203 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	2.00	5200.00	Ruppes Five Thousand Two Hundred and Paise Zero Only	Per cubic metre 10400.00

4	Providing weepholes in brick masonry / stone masonry / plain reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100 mm (one hundred millimetre) dia PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) (one vertical : twenty horizontal) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 614, 709, 1204.3.7 (six hundred fourteen, seven hundred nine, one thousand two hundred four point three point seven) and as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials through all modes of transportation with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by Government.	13.00	300.00	Rupees Three Hundred and Paise Zero Only	Each	3900.00
Total						70397.00

DNIT approved for Rs. 70,397/- only

Executive Engineer,
Nadann Division,
HPPWD, Nadann

DNIT

Name of Work:- **VKV/2024/20 C/O link road with protection wall from the house of Sh. Pratap Chand towards main road Telkar**
 Mohal Telkar G.P. Sanahi Mohal (SH:- Providing and laying cement concrete pavement (Deposit work)

Estimated Cost:- Rs. 98968.00
 Earnest Money:- Rs. 2000.00
 Time Limit:- One Month

Tab No - 17

Sr. No.	Description of Items	Qty.	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
			Figure	words		
1	Excavation work by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m (One point five metre) in width or 10 sqm (Ten square metre) on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m (One point five metre), including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil in ordinary rock and all kinds of soil including entire carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and as per drawings and technical specifications as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge including all incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	7.84	350.00	Rupees Three Hundred Fifty and Paise Zero Only	Per cubic metre	2744.00
2	Stone soling properly hand packed filling interstices with spells and consolidating with power road roller to the required gradient and camber including spreading watering and rolling of binding materials moorum or earth etc. complete as per drawing and technical specification 100mm(one hundred millimeter) spread thickness including material and labour including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rate inclusive of Octroi, Toll Tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	7.84	1400.00	Rupees One Thousand Four Hundred and Paise Zero Only	Per cubic metre	10976.00
3	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated cement concrete nominal mix 1:3:6 (one cement :three Sand :six graded crushed stone aggregate 20mm (twenty millimetre nominal size) on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering, removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths including cost of form work for plain concrete in drain and channel etc. open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802,803, 1202 & 1203 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	5.84	5200.00	Rupees Five Thousand Two Hundred and Paise Zero Only	Per cubic metre	30368.00

4	Providing and laying in position specified grade of reinforced cement concrete, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement - All work up to plinth level up to floor five level, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement with 1:1.5:3 (one cement : one and half coarse sand : three graded stone aggregate 20 mm(twenty millimetre) nominal size). In foundation footing bases of columns and the like and mass concrete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	7.84	7000.00	Rupees Seven Thousand and Paise Zero Only	Per cubic metre	SAR
Total						98968

DNIT approved for Rs. 98,968/-

Executive Engineer,
Nadaun Division,
HPPWD, Nadaun